1. General description
The 74ABT74 high-performance BiCMOS device combines low static and dynamic power
dissipation with high speed and high output drive.
The 74ABT74 is a dual positive edge-triggered D-type flip-flop featuring individual data,
clock, set, and reset inputs; also true and complementary outputs. Set (nSD) and reset
(nRD) are asynchronous active low inputs and operate independently of the clock input.
When set and reset are inactive (HIGH), data at the nD input is transferred to the nQ and
nQ outputs on the LOW-to-HIGH clock transition. Data must be stable just one setup time

 Multiple package options
 Specified from 40 C to +85 C
3. Ordering information
74ABT74
Dual D-type flip-flop with set and reset; positive edge-trigger
Rev. 2 — 12 August 2016 Product data sheet
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74ABT74D 40 C to +85 C SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT108-1
74ABT74DB 40 C to +85 C SSOP14 plastic shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT337-1
74ABT74PW 40 C to +85 C TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved74ABT74 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 12 August 2016 2 of 15
Nexperia 74ABT74
Dual D-type flip-flop with set and reset; positive edge-trigger
4. Functional diagram
5. Pinning information
5.1 Pinning